

**2014 Phase II Paving and Resurfacing Projects**

Location #1  
 Barlow St., from 8th Street to Boyd Ave.  
 (Gravel Shoulder Remove and Replace W/ Conc., Curb & Gutter)

Item No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Description of Items	Engineers Estimate		ATP Precision Paving		Elmer's	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LSUM	MOBILIZATION / TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
2	1390	SYD	HMA BAS CRUSHING AND SHAPING, MODIFIED	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,266.50
3	16	SYD	SIDEWALK, REMOVE	\$ 12.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00
4	39	SYD	PAVEMENT REMOVE, SPECIAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 126.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 390.00
5	1	EA	DR. STRUCTURE COVER, EJ 1040 CASTING, FURNISH/ADJUST (SANITARY)	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00
6	1	EA	DR. STRUCTURE, 24 INCH, EJ 7010 CASTING TYPE T2 BACK	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00
7	35	FT	SEWER, CL IV, 18" C-900, TRENCH DETAIL B	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 927.50
8	40	TON	AGGREGATE BASE	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 680.00
9	457	SFT	SIDEWALK, CONC, 4 INCH	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,828.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,828.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 1,987.95
10	45	SFT	CONC., 6 INCH, NON-REINFORCED, SIDEWALKS / ADA RAMPS, DRIVEWAYS	\$ 5.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 247.50	\$ 5.95	\$ 267.75
11	6	FT	DETECTABLE WARNING, CAST IN PLACE, REPLACEABLE, BRICK RED	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00
12	15	SYD	AGGREGATE BASE, 6 INCH DRIVEWAYS	\$ 6.50	\$ 97.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 21.90	\$ 328.50
13	860	FT	CONC., CURB AND GUTTER C-4	\$ 18.50	\$ 15,910.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 12,857.00
14	99	TON	13A HMA LEVELING (165#/SYD.)	\$ 74.00	\$ 7,326.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,910.00
15	99	TON	13A HMA TOP (165#/SYD.)	\$ 74.00	\$ 7,326.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,910.00
16	2	TON	13A HMA DRIVEWAYS (220#/SYD.)	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
17	14	FT	POST, STEEL, 3 LB (14' LENGTH)	\$ 17.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 119.00
18	6.25	SFT	SIGN, TYPE IIIB	\$ 17.00	\$ 106.25	\$ 26.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 165.63
19	28	FT	INFRARED JOINT REPAIR	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00
20	598	SFT	4 INCH SCREENED TOPSOIL, SEED, FERT., MULCH	\$ 7.25	\$ 4,335.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,083.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,485.00
21	4.29	STA	MACHINE GRADING, MODIFIED	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,864.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 5,040.75
				\$ 56,924.25		\$ 59,866.25		\$ 57,035.58	

Location #1  
 TC L&P  
 (Parking Improvements @ Barlow Sub-Station)

22	174	SYD	PAVEMENT REMOVE, SPECIAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 565.50	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,435.50
23	1	LSUM	SITE PREP	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
24	260	SYD	AGGREGATE BASE, 6 INCH DRIVEWAYS	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00
25	11	TON	13A HMA DRIVEWAYS (220#/SYD.)	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,530.00
26	69	SYD	4 INCH SCREENED TOPSOIL, SEED, FERT., MULCH	\$ 7.25	\$ 502.25	\$ 8.50	\$ 586.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 517.50
				\$ 6,492.25		\$ 6,536.00		\$ 10,533.00	

**2014 Phase II Paving and Resurfacing Projects**

Engineers Estimate	ATP Precision Paving	Elmer's
--------------------	----------------------	---------

**Location #1**

McLain Cycle SID

(Parking and Drainage Improvements @ East Side of 8th St. Store)

27	1	EA	DRYWELL	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
28	644	SFT	CONC., 6 INCH, NON-REINFORCED, SIDEWALKS / ADA RAMPS, DRIVEWAYS	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 3,831.80
29	1	EA	DR. STRUCTURE, 24 INCH, EJ 7045 CASTING	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00
30	93	SYD	AGGREGATE BASE, 6 INCH DRIVEWAYS	\$ 6.50	\$ 604.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 697.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,860.00
31	80	FT	CONC., CURB AND GUTTER C-4	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 1,196.00
32	11	TON	13A HMA DRIVEWAYS (220#/SYD.)	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,980.00
33	66	FT	PAVT MRKG, REGULAR DRY, 4 INCH, WHITE	\$ 1.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 155.10
34	200	SYD	4 INCH SCREENED TOPSOIL, SEED, FERT., MULCH	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00
35	200	SYD	HIGH VELOCITY MULCH BLANKET	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00
36	47	FT	CULV, CLA, CPE, 8 INCH	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 846.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,115.00

Total Bid for Location #1, Barlow Street & McLain Cycle

(Items 1 through 36, inclusive)

\$ 17,910.50	\$ 13,129.50	\$ 18,212.90
\$ 81,327.00	\$ 79,531.75	\$ 85,781.48

**Location #2**

Santo St., North of Baldwin St. & East / West Alley Between Santo St. and Barlow St.

(Santo St.: 22' Wide Street Construction, 3" HMA over 8" Gravel Base / Alley: 20' Wide Street Construction, 3" HMA over 8" Gravel Base)

Item No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Description of Items	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
37	1	EA	MOBILIZATION / TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
38	2	EA	TREE REMOVE, 12 TO 24 INCHES	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
39	130	SYD	PAVEMENT REMOVE, SPECIAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 422.50	\$ 8.60	\$ 1,118.00
40	1	EA	DR. STRUCTURE COVER, EJ 1040 CASTING FURNISH / ADJUST (SANITARY)	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00
41	2324	SYD	AGGREGATE BASE, 8 INCH	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,268.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,592.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 17,430.00
42	52	SYD	AGGREGATE BASE, 6 INCH DRIVEWAYS	\$ 6.50	\$ 338.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,040.00
43	182	TON	13A HMA LEVELING (165#/SYD.)	\$ 74.00	\$ 13,468.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 12,376.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,470.00
44	182	TON	13A HMA TOP (165#/SYD.)	\$ 74.00	\$ 13,468.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 13,832.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,470.00
45	6	TON	13A HMA DRIVEWAYS (220#/SYD.)	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00
46	14	FT	POST, STEEL, 3 LB. (14' LENGTH)	\$ 17.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 123.20
47	6.25	SFT	SIGN, TYPE IIIB	\$ 17.00	\$ 106.25	\$ 26.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 171.88
48	1573	SYD	4 INCH SCREENED TOPSOIL, SEED, FERT., MULCH	\$ 7.25	\$ 11,404.25	\$ 8.50	\$ 13,370.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,797.50
49	8.97	STA	MACHINE GRADING, MODIFIED	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,764.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,867.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 10,539.75
50	210	SFT	CONC., 9 INCH, NON-REINFORCED, SIDEWALK / ADA RAMPS, DRIVEWAYS	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 1,228.50

Total Bid for Location #2, Santo St. & East / West Alley

(Items 37 through 50, inclusive)

\$ 76,474.50	\$ 79,411.50	\$ 81,143.83
--------------	--------------	--------------

**2014 Phase II Paving and Resurfacing Projects**

Engineers Estimate	ATP Precision Paving	Elmer's
--------------------	----------------------	---------

Location #3  
 Birchwood Ave - Kewaunee Dr. Intersection  
 ( 27' Wide Street Reconstruction W/ Bituminous Curb & Drainage Improvements)

Item No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Description of Items	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
51	1	EA	MOBILIZATION / TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,275.00	\$ 6,275.00
52	1	EA	DR. STRUCTURE, REM.	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
53	1558	SYD	HMA BASE CRUSHING AND SHAPING, SPECIAL	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,739.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,661.30
54	1	EA	DR. STRUCTURE COVER, EJ 1040 CASTING, FURNISH/ADJUST (SANITARY)	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00
55	1	EA	DR. STRUCTURE, 60 INCH, 3 FOOT SUMP, TCOC W/ BIOSKIRT, EJ 1040 CASTING TYPE N GRATE, FURNISH/ADJUST, CONNECTING TO EXISTING	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 6,510.00
56	1	EA	DR. STRUCTURE, 60 INCH, EJ 1040 CASTING, FURNISH/ADJUST (STORM)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
57	3	EA	DR. STRUCTURE, 48 INCH, 2 SUMP, EJ 1040 CASTING TYPE N GRATE, FURNISH/ADJUST	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 6,645.00	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 6,465.00
58	47	FT	SEWER, CL IV, 12" C-900, TRENCH DETAIL B	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 66.75	\$ 3,137.25
59	191	FT	SEWER, CL IV, 12" RCP, TRENCH DETAIL B	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,685.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,370.00	\$ 65.45	\$ 12,500.95
60	90	TON	HMA 13A (165#/SYD.) LEVELING COURSE	\$ 74.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00
61	90	TON	HMA 13A (165#/SYD.) TOP COURSE	\$ 74.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00
62	14	FT	POST, STEEL, 3 LB. (14' LENGTH)	\$ 17.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 119.00
63	11.25	SFT	SIGN, TYPE IIIB	\$ 17.00	\$ 191.25	\$ 26.00	\$ 292.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 309.38
64	801	SYD	4 INCH SCREENED TOPSOIL, SEED, FERT., MULCH	\$ 7.25	\$ 5,807.25	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,808.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,007.50
65	3.72	STA	MACHINE GRADING, MODIFIED	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 4,371.00
66	96	FT	SEWER, CL IV, 18" RCP, TRENCH DETAIL B	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,584.00
67	1	EA	DR. STRUCTURE, 48 INCH, EJ 1040 CASTING, FURNISH/ADJUST (STORM)	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00

Total Bid for Location #3, Birchwood Ave. - Kewaunee Dr. Intersection  
 (Items 51 through 67, inclusive) \$ 59,864.70                      \$ 74,516.00                      \$ 77,605.38

Location #4  
 N Orchard, between Sheridan Rd and W Orchard St  
 ( 24' Wide Street HMA Crushing and Shaping W/ Bituminous and Concrete Curb)

Item No.	Est Qty	Unit	Description of Items	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
68	1	LSUM	MOBILIZATION / TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
69	227	LFT	EDGE TRIMMING	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 681.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 908.00
70	960	SYD	HMA BASE CRUSHING AND SHAPING, MODIFIED	\$ 1.11	\$ 1,065.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,640.00
71	126	SYD	PAVEMENT REMOVE, SPECIAL	\$ 3.70	\$ 466.20	\$ 3.50	\$ 441.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,890.00
72	1	EA	DR. STRUCTURE COVER, EJ 1040, FURNISH / ADJUST (SANITARY)	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00
73	227	FT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONC., DET C4	\$ 14.50	\$ 3,291.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 3,393.65
74	84	TON	13A HMA LEVELING (165#/SYD.)	\$ 77.00	\$ 6,468.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,560.00
75	90	TON	13A HMA TOP (165#/SYD.)	\$ 77.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00
76	16	TON	13A HMA DRIVEWAYS (220#/SYD.)	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,880.00
77	168	SYD	4" SCREENED TOPSOIL, SEED, FERT., MULCH	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,260.00
78	48	FT	INFRARED JOINT REPAIR	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00
79	5.00	STA	MACHINE GRADING, MODIFIED	\$ 975.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 5,875.00

Total Bid for Location #4, N Orchard, between Sheridan Rd and W Orchard St  
 (Items 68 through 79, inclusive) \$ 36,094.30                      \$ 35,758.00                      \$ 40,881.65

**2014 Phase II Paving and Resurfacing Projects**

Engineers Estimate	ATP Precision Paving	Elmer's
--------------------	----------------------	---------

Location #5  
Alley between Bates St, Grant St, and Grove St  
( 14' to 16' Wide Alley Reconstruction)

Item No.	Est Qty	Unit	Description of Items	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
80	1	LSUM	MOBILIZATION / TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
81	11	SYD	PAVEMENT REMOVE, SPECIAL	\$ 3.70	\$ 40.70	\$ 3.50	\$ 38.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 638.00
82	657	SYD	AGGREGATE BASE, 2 INCH	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,971.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,270.50
83	80	TON	13A HMA TOP (220#/SYD.)	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00
84	95	SFT	CONC., 6 INCH, NON-REINFORCED, SIDEWALK / ADA RAMPS, DRIVEWAYS	\$ 3.75	\$ 356.25	\$ 5.50	\$ 522.50	\$ 9.95	\$ 565.25
85	81	SYD	4" SCREENED TOPSOIL, SEED, FERT., MULCH	\$ 6.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 688.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 607.50
86	14	FT	INFRARED JOINT REPAIR	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00
87	3.62	STA	MACHINE GRADING, MODIFIED	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,529.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4,706.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 4,253.50

Total Bid for Location #5, Alley between Bates St, Grant St, and Grove St  
(Items 80 through 87, inclusive) \$ 22,406.45      \$ 16,746.50      \$ 20,284.75

Location #6  
Alley North of E Front St and East of Monroe St  
( 13' to 16' Wide Alley Reconstruction)

Item No.	Est Qty	Unit	Description of Items	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
88	1	LSUM	MOBILIZATION / TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,760.00
89	95	SYD	PAVEMENT REMOVE, SPECIAL	\$ 3.70	\$ 351.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 1,306.25
90	13	SYD	SIDEWALK, REM	\$ 7.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 178.75
91	110	LFT	EDGE TRIMMING	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 440.00
92	343	SYD	AGGREGATE BASE, 2 INCH	\$ 2.00	\$ 686.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,229.50
93	72	SYD	AGGREGATE BASE, 6 INCH DRIVEWAYS	\$ 5.50	\$ 396.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,440.00
94	34	FT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONC., DET C4	\$ 14.50	\$ 493.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 508.30
95	42	TON	13A HMA TOP (220#/SYD.)	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 3,948.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,620.00
96	90	SFT	CONC., 6 INCH, NON-REINFORCED, SIDEWALK / ADA RAMPS, DRIVEWAYS	\$ 3.75	\$ 337.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 495.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 445.50
97	246	SFT	CONC., 9 INCH, NON-REINFORCED, SIDEWALK / ADA RAMPS, DRIVEWAYS	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,131.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 1,463.70
98	42	SYD	4" SCREENED TOPSOIL, SEED, FERT., MULCH	\$ 6.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 357.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00
99	2.14	STA	MACHINE GRADING, MODIFIED	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,086.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,782.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,514.50

Total Bid for Location #6, Alley North of E Front St and East of Monroe St  
(Items 88 through 99, inclusive) \$ 18,385.10      \$ 14,717.00      \$ 17,326.50

Location #7  
City Parking Lot V  
(Parking Lot Cold Milling and 3" HMA)

Item No.	Est Qty	Unit	Description of Items	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
100	1	LSUM	MOBILIZATION / TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
101	1.68	STA	MACHINE GRADING, MODIFIED	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 2,998.80
102	1	EA	DR. STRUCTURE, REM	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00
103	15	FT	CURB, REM	\$ 5.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 307.50
104	3	SYD	PAVEMENT REMOVE, SPECIAL	\$ 4.20	\$ 12.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 219.00
105	766	SYD	COLD MILLING HMA SURFACE, 2 INCH	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,723.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,681.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,915.00
106	1	EA	DR STRUCTURE, 24 INCH, EJ 1000 CASTING /TYPE M GRATE	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00
107	15	FT	CURB, CONC., DET E2	\$ 23.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 224.25
108	54	SFT	CONC., 6 INCH, NON-REINFORCED, SIDEWALK / ADA RAMPS, DRIVEWAYS	\$ 6.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 297.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 267.30
109	89	TON	13A HMA TOP (220#/SYD.)	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 8,366.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,010.00
110	1	TON	13A HMA TOP (165#/SYD.)	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
111	1	TON	13A HMA LEVELING (165#/SYD.)	\$ 219.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
112	15	FT	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 12 INCH, YELLOW	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 32.90	\$ 493.50
113	380	FT	PAVT MRKG, WATERBORNE, 4 INCH, WHITE	\$ 1.50	\$ 570.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 190.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 893.00

Total Bid for Location #7, City Parking Lot V  
(Items 100 through 113, inclusive) \$ 20,337.60      \$ 18,928.00      \$ 19,753.35

**2014 Phase II Paving and Resurfacing Projects**

Engineers Estimate	ATP Precision Paving	Elmer's
--------------------	----------------------	---------

Location #8  
 Station Street, from Franklin Street to Railroad Ave.  
 (20' Wide Partial Street Reconstruction, 3" HMA over 8" Gravel Base)

Item No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Description of Items	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
114	1	LS	MOBILIZATION / TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00
115	825	SYD.	PAVEMENT REMOVE, SPECIAL	\$ 9.52	\$ 7,854.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,681.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,375.00
116	2	EA.	DROP INLET	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
117	2	EA.	DR. STRUCTURE, 24 INCH, EJ 7045 CASTING	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00
118	2	EA.	DR. STRUCTURE, 48 INCH, EJ 1040 (STORM)	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 5,930.00
119	36	FT.	SEWER, CL IV, 12" RCP, TRENCH DETAIL B	\$ 56.40	\$ 2,030.40	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 65.45	\$ 2,356.20
120	16	FT.	SEWER, D.I., 8", TRENCH DETAIL B	\$ 56.25	\$ 900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 80.90	\$ 1,294.40
121	7.34	STA	MACHINE GRADING, MODIFIED	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 15,105.72	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,542.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 8,624.50
122	732	SYD.	AGGREGATE BASE, 8 INCH	\$ 10.50	\$ 7,686.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,222.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,444.00
123	37	SYD.	AGGREGATE BASE, 6 INCH	\$ 31.76	\$ 1,175.12	\$ 7.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 740.00
124	1383	FT.	CONC., CURB AND GUTTER C-4	\$ 13.23	\$ 18,297.09	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,745.00	\$ 17.95	\$ 24,824.85
125	2	EA.	DR. STRUCTURE, COVER EJ 1040 CASTING, FURNISH/ADJUST (STORM)	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00
126	75	SFT.	SIDEWALK, CONC, 4 INCH,	\$ 2.75	\$ 206.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 326.25
127	150	SFT.	CONC, 6 INCH, NON-REINFORCED, SIDEWALKS / ADA RAMPS, DRIVEWAYS	\$ 3.32	\$ 498.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 742.50
128	20	FT.	DETECTABLE WARNING, CAST IN PLACE, REPLACEABLE, BRICK RED	\$ 31.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
129	61	TON	13A HMA (165#/SYD.) LEVELING COURSE	\$ 142.00	\$ 8,662.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,490.00
130	61	TON	13A HMA (165#/SYD.) TOP COURSE	\$ 142.00	\$ 8,662.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,490.00
131	4	TON	13A HMA (220#/SYD.) DRIVEWAYS	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00
132	140	SYD.	4 INCH SCREENED TOPSOIL, SEED, FERT., MULCH	\$ 14.60	\$ 2,044.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,050.00
133	20	FT.	PAVT MRKG, OVERLAY COLD PLASTIC, 24 INCH, STOP BAR	\$ 18.90	\$ 378.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00
134	30	FT.	PAVT MRKG, OVERLAY COLD PLASTIC, 24 INCH, SPECIAL EMPHASIS CROSSWALK	\$ 18.90	\$ 567.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00
135	28	FT.	POST, STEEL, 3 LB. (14' LENGTH)	\$ 11.20	\$ 313.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 252.00
136	18	SFT.	SIGN, TYPE III B	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 495.00

Total Bid for Location #8, Station Street, from Franklin Street to Railroad Ave.  
 (Items 114 through 136, inclusive)

\$ 95,087.18                      \$ 81,184.25                      \$ 95,454.70

Total                      \$ 409,976.83                      \$ 400,793.00                      \$ 438,231.63